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Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government

Po Numbe' 
221zoo1

Purchase Order Date: DEc o s zozz
w

OUEZON CITY
qet.G.En.Growlng.

#211'lth Floor Unit 10-C CapitolPlaza Bldg. Matalino
St. cor. Matatag St. Barangay Central, Quezon City

Sole Proprietorship Registration #3001 084

53.9

Business Type

Address

Procuring Unit : CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE Project Number :CAO-22-OEPA-1695

Company Name : MCARMS TRADING

Contact Number :0917-3531844

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No.

TIN Number

:22-A-526

:432-929-07 4-000

Sir/Madam:
please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery 3 CGSD Central Warehouse

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule ; Until December 31 '2022

AmountQTY Unit CostUnit of
lssue

Stock
No

Item

1

1

1

t
1

4 4,350.

1,10

21,022

4,805

2,932

48,204

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Follows *"***-

HARP MX.31OON

oper cmy

Fusing Drive Unit

Drum

Fusing Unit

Drum Unit

Developer, black

24

25

26

27

28

29

21,022

4,805

2,932.0

48

1,101.

t7,400.

TotalAmount : 1 9'.t,812.00

One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand E ight Hundred Twelve Pesos OnlYI Amount ln Words (Pesos):

/,
tvlaG. BELMONTE

trt^vo/ Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date
lle I. CuMnQrv |L'S'WULMA. JOSEFINA

City

Funds Availablel

GURUKff*o*
c

Approved Budget for the Contract :

OBR:02983317 tU- a/va/)- B. tPV>

191 ,830.35

\Page 2 ol 2

\,



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BTNDTNG AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WtrHtN THtRTy (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM
DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A
telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service
to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall
be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the
required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undellvered
balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such
other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal
by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA g1g4 and its RIRR.

6' When the supplier falls to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,
inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the
cost ofthe delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered
and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7' Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated
damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8' supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe
discovered bY lhe Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier,s account.

10' As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DocuMENTs specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the euezon City Government.

11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.

L2' Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the city General services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

L3' The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the
specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

l'4' Provisions contained in Title vl, Book lV of the civil code of the Philippines on sales are hereby incorporated and made as an
lntegral part hereof.

15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to proceed, to take effect on
DEC 0 s ?022

and to expire on -

CONFORME:

Ma. 7. Cunaaa*
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

Duly authorized to sign this purchase Order for and on behalf of

IN THE CAPACITY OF

MCNgUS 1RADINo

Pro pr i ct rcss $-5'1n r-

DATE

COMPANY NAME

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _ day of _, _ at Philippines. Affiant personally known to
me and were identified by me through competent evidence of ide ntity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial practice (A.M. No.02-
8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereonwith No

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No. _
Series of

+
***This Purchose order shalt be deemed involid without Notary seal (for project omounting to php2,500,000.00 ond obove only)



PO Number

Purchase Order Date

2212001
DEC O

:#21 'l1th Floor Unit 10-C Capitol Plaza Bldg. Matalino
St. cor. Matatag St. Barangay Central, Quezon CitY ,

: Sote Proprietorship Registration #3001084

53.9

Business Type
Contact Number :0917-3531844

Address

Procuring Unit : CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE Project Number :CAO-22-OEPA-1695

Company Name : MGARMS TRADING Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No.

TIN Number

:22-A-526

:432-929-074-000

Sir/Madam:
please furnish this office the foltowing articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery

Payment Term :

CGSD Central Warehouse

Credit

Delivery Schedule ; Until December 31 '2022

Unit Cost AmountUnit of
lssue

qTYItemStock
No.

77,576.0

2,492.0

4,681..

3,234

2,189.0

1,05

7,611.

479

6,O23.

2,884.

946

3,464

419

2,273

16,320

3,983.

2,492.

2,99s

1,,268

15,049

473.

945.

4

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

7

1

7

1

8.
7,

L,

2,

86

419.

3,983

2,49

2,99

L6,320.

2,492.

1.,447

6,023

2,884

473

419

3,559

4,681

2,273

634

15,049

473

473

7,617

2,789

526

7,6t1

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

Pc

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1_4

15

16

17

18

19

20

2t
22

23

7

2

3

4

5

HARP MX- M264N

PF ROLLERS

ROCESS UNIT -

RUM

UNIT

EVELOPER

HARP MX- M265N

FER UNIT

EANER ROLLERS

P ROLLER

ROCESS UNIT

PF SEP ROLLER,

PICK UP ROTLER -

DV BLADE

1st LIT UP MOTOR

FUSING UNIT

CLEANER BLADE

PF ROLLERS

DEVELOPER

DRUM

PICK UP ROLLER

USHING UNIT

ICK UP ROLLER

PF SEP ROLLER

DV BLADE

,r/
MA. JOSEFINA G. BEqMONTE

city Mayo{
Mq

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date
r\\g t. Gunaoan 11-5'lo|.L

OBR:

Approved Budget for the Contract :

Funds Available:

p- anreD- p. t$qv
191 ,830.35

A''nt,"v
nudv c. ru(rueruc U

Accou
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Republic of the Philippines
PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALTD, BtNDtNG AND EFFECTTVE AT LEAST WtTHtN THtRTy (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM
DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A
telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if
the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service
to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall
be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4' Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the
required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered
balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such
other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal
by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulderthe price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 91g4 and its RIRR.

6' When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,
inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuringentityliquidateddamages,notbywayof penalty,anamountequal toone-tenth (I/!o)otonepercent(1%) ofthe
cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered
and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7' Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated
damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8' Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe
discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier,s account.

10' As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DocuMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the euezon City Government.

1'1' All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations,

1'2' supplier shall furnish the End-user through the city General services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

13' The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the
specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14' Provisions contained in Title Vl, Book lV of the civil code of the Philippines on sales are hereby incorporated and made as an
lntegral part hereof.

15 This coflgdct tflbr.Jt" serve as Notice to Proceed, to take effect on
DEC 0 s 20?2

and to expire on -

CONFORME:

n
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

Duly authorized to sign this purchase Order for and on behalf of

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me
me and were identified by me through co
8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her
with No.

?roortotrc.ss
IN THE CAPACITY OF

\ ,L-.5. OLL

DATE

MCAR.MS 1RA Dt tJ 6
COMPANY NAME

this_dayof ._at Philippines. Affiant personally known to
mPetent widence or identitv as d'Jffilrff 

ini*:,"r'r?:ll;H[.::lix:?,il ill;.'"';

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No. _
Series of

t
***This Purchose order sholl be deemed invatid without Notary Seot (for project amounting to php2,500,ooo,oo ond obove only)




